WHEREAS, Grantor holds an Open Space Easement and Right of Way  (“Easement”)over a portion of 
Grantee’s Tract, with said easement and purpose being described in Deed Book 8378, Pages 150-60, Office of 
the Register of Deeds of Guilford County; and 

WHEREAS, included in the Easement is a Watershed Protection Easement consisting of Three Hundred 
and Twenty-Five (325) feet in the northern boundary within Grantee’s Tract that is restricted from being 
developed without written approval of the County;

WHEREAS, Grantee has applied to the U.S. Army Corp of Engineers under Permit SAW-2021-02015 
and North Carolina’s Division of Water Resources under Permit DWR#20251137 for approval to do site